Ref: Revenue Cost Ratio Adjustment Workform, Sheet C1.2

Request

1.

- a) Why are there no "Revenue Offsets" included in Sheet C1.2?
- b) Please provide a revised Workform including the Revenue Offsets. If Veridian is unable to assign the Revenue Offsets between its Main and Gravenhurst Service Areas please do so in the same proportion as the Distribution Revenue Requirement for each Service Area for 2010 as per the final 2010 Rate Order.

Response:

- a) Please see response to Board Staff Interrogatory No 7.
- b) Please see response to VECC Main Interrogatory No 1.

2. Ref: Revenue Cost Ratio Adjustment Workform, Sheet C1.3

Request

a) In this sheet Veridian has entered the Transformer Allowance rate as a negative value (as opposed to a positive value) resulting in the adjusted volumetric rates being higher (as oppose to lower) that the approved rates. Please correct.

Response:

a) Please see the response to VECC Main Interrogatory No 2.

3. Ref: Manager's Summary, pages 6-7

Request

a) Were the Revenue to Cost Ratio adjustments for 2011 approved as part of the Board's 2010 Decision? If yes, please provide the references to both Veridian's initial Application and the Settlement Agreement/Board Decision where the proposals for post 2010 were set out.

Response:

a) Please see the response to VECC Main Interrogatory No 3.